4/19/00

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-17-2000



300 APR 19 AM 11:58

101359632

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OPR/FINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Change of Name
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name BEn Dissolveco, Inc. Formerly Genuity, Inc.	Execution Date Month Day Ye
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Nevada
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Nevada Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party [Name BBN Corporation	
Receiving Party Name BBN Corporation DBA/AKA/TA	
Receiving Party Name BBN Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Receiving Party Name BBN Corporation DBA/AKA/TA	
Receiving Party Name BBN Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Receiving Party Name BBN Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3 Van de Graaf Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Burlington	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Massachusetts 01803
Receiving Party Name BBN Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3 Van de Graaf Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Burlington City General Partnership	Massachusetts Massachusetts State/Country Limited Partnership Massachusetts O1803 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Receiving Party Name BBN Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3 Van de Graaf Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Burlington	Massachusetts State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Receiving Party Name BBN Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3 Van de Graaf Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Burlington City General Partnership	Massachusetts State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Massachusetts State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 972/718-7616				
Name	Janis M. Manning, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	GTE Service Corporation			
Address (line 2)	600 Hidden Ridge Drive			
Address (line 3)	Mailcode HQE03G12			
Address (line 4)	Irving, TX 75038			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	nges of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Tra	demark Application Number(·	tration Number(s)	
		2,237,047		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Deposit A	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-2351				
	, А	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Janis M. M	lanning, Esq.	Jui M. Wani	4 April 19, 2000	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Genuity, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having a place of business at 50 California Street, San Francisco, California 94111 (now, by change of name, BEn Dissolveco, Inc., and hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), had adopted the trademark GENUITY, which was the subject of United States Application No. 75/081,054 filed on March 29, 1996 which subsequently issued as Registration No. 2,237,047 on April 6, 1999 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, on December 5, 1997, ASSIGNOR conveyed unto BBN
Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 3 Van de Graaf Drive, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark GENUITY, together with the right to file the aforesaid trademark in foreign countries (subject, however, to applicable trademark laws in such foreign countries), the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid application therefor, that portion of ASSIGNOR's business which was associated with the trademark GENUITY, and the right to recover damages for any past and future acts of infringement, and is now desirous of confirming and making of record said conveyance.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to

the aforesaid trademark GENUITY, together with the right to file the aforesaid trademark in foreign countries (subject, however, to applicable trademark laws in such foreign countries), the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid Application No. 75/081,054, that portion of ASSIGNOR's business which was associated with the trademark GENUITY, and the right to recover damages for any past and future acts of infringement, nunc pro tunc as of December 5, 1997.

BEN DISSOLVECO, INC. (by change of name from Genuity, Inc.)

By:

Name: Clive Chandler

Title: Secretary

Date: 4/4/1.0.6

RECORDED: 04/19/2000

#3356 v1

2